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FIGURE A

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

RYOBI 30CC STRING TRIMMER WITH EXPAND-IT™ EDGER ATTACHMENT
MODEL NUMBER - RY30130

RY30120

~\
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

RYOBI 30CC STRING TRIMMER WITH EXPAND-IT™ EDGER ATTACHMENT

4 N
MODEL NUMBER - RY30130 RY30120
FIGURE A PARTS LIST
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 870170001 Spark Plug (*Champion RCJ4)......... 1 14 518012002 Trigger. ..o 1
2 940967004 Starting Label . ......... ... .. ... 1 15 678021001 Torsion Spring. . .. ... i 1
3 518096001 AirBoxCover............... ..., 1 16 678252001 Compression Spring. . . .............. 1
4 900952001 Air Filter Element . .................. 1 17 308439001 Throttle and Lead Assembly .......... 1
5 760363002 Switch (Momentary Contact) .......... 1 18 308472001 Front Handle Assembly ..............
6 940627021 Model Label . .......... ... ... .... 1 19 518019001 HangerCap ........... ... ... 1
7 300758006 Fuel Cap Assembly. . ................ 1 20 660616001 Screw (10-24 x7/8in)............... 1
8 940299600 LogoPlate ............ ... . ... ... 1 21 940330006 ChokelLabel....................... 1
9 940230132 WarningDecal ..................... 1 22 660881001 Bolt (M5 x30 mmHexHd.) ........... 2

10 000998237 Upper Boom Assembly 23 678256001 Wing Nut (M5). .. ................... 2

(Includes Key No. 9) ................. 1 24 638008001 Handle Bar Clamp .. .....oovvnvn... 1

11 000998236 Control Handle Assembly. ............ 1 983000903 Operator’s Manual

12 660618002 *Screw (10-14 x1in). ... ..o 9 983000904 Replacement Parts List

13 518011002 TriggerLock .. ... ... L. 1

. J

* Purchase locally from retailer where unit was purchased.
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

RYOBI 30CC STRING TRIMMER WITH EXPAND-IT™ EDGER ATTACHMENT

4 A
MODEL NUMBER - RY30130 RY30120
KEY SERVICE
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 940627024 [T o = L o F 1 1= o =PSRRI 1
2 940230132 L= T g aTo T =T o= | PSP P PP EPPTOPPI 1
3 000998239 (@101 Y7=To ] F= =TT 0 g o ) S P 1
4 308052001 LG TSI D = { [T o (o PRSP 1
5 120650001 e Y (=T T gl S PP PP PPRPR 1
6 308042002 Yo Lo Lo I R =y =T Qo g (=] =Tt T PP SURRRRR 1
7 000998230 (@7eTaa] o] (=1 (SIS (g aTe I = 1=T= T N (11010 1o T PP 1
8 308044002 SpPool and StriNG (080 IN.) W/SPIING ..uveeieiiitiiiee e eeiieee e e ettt e e e e sttt e e e eateeeeeesasteeeeesasseeeeeeaasseeeeesaasseeeessansseeeeeaasseneeseanssneessaans 1
9 308043001 [ (o TU ] T =T o I Y=Y [T P 1
L 10 678022001 (7o ap] o (=TS1S1 o] g IR T o] 1 oo IR 1 )
* Purchase locally from retailer where unit was purchased. 4
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
RYOBI 30CC STRING TRIMMER WITH EXPAND-IT™ EDGER ATTACHMENT

UT15518E

MODEL NUMBER - RY30130
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

7 RYOBI 30CC STRING TRIMMER WITH EXPAND-IT™ EDGER ATTACHMENT 2\
MODEL NUMBER - RY30130 UT15518E
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 099078001001 Blade Assembly (Includes Key Nos. 2-5) ..... 1 22 099078001023  * Washer (5 MmM) ..o 1

2 099078001002  * LOCK NUt (M8) .....ecvuvreereeeeeeersreseeseeseereseeeene 1 23 099078001024 CUMD GUIE .. 1

3 099078001003 Cupped Washer........ccocceeeeeeeeiiicccceeeeeeeeen, 1 24 099078001025 Wheel Assembly ..., 1

4 099078001004  BIAGE ...oovvvveeereerseirsesssesssses s 1 (Includes Key Nos. 25-27)

5 099078001005  Flanged Washer..............covureeneerreeeesneenees 1|2 099078001026  * Washer (10 mMM) ......ovviiiiininiiniiiiins 2

6 099078001006 Blade Guard ASSEMDIY.........owervereeerererreneen 1 26 099078001027 LAY g T<T= 1

(Includes Key Nos. 7-15) 27 099078001028  * Push NUt (10 MM)....vveveeerrreereeeeseeeeseeeeen. 1

7 099078001007 * Screw (10-24 X 5/8 in. Hex Hd.)................... 3 28 099078001029 Gear Head & Screw Assembly .........cccceeeeee. 1

8 099078001008  * Lock Washer (5 MM).....c.eveeeereerereeeereereenenn. 3 (Includes Key Nos. 29-32)

9 099078001009 FIANGE co.veeeeeeeeeeeee et ee s 1 29 099078001030  * Screw (M5 X 12 mm Hex Hd.) .....coovevvinnee. 1
10 099078001010 Warning DECA .........c.eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeneeenn. 1 30 099078001031 * Lock Washer (5 mm).........ccoocuniiiniiiniininn. 1
11 099078001011 Expand-it Logo Label..........ooeerverrerererenne. 1 31 099078001032 * Cap Screw (M6 X 30 MM) ....ourmreiiinne. 1
12 099078001012 Blade GUAIT ......c.eeeeereeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeneeen 1 32 099078001033 Gear Head ASSEMDIY .....oovvviii 1
13 099078001013 DG FIAP «.vrveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeneseseees 1 33 099078001034 Boom ASSemDIY ..o 1
14 099078001014  * WaSNEr (6 MM) w.vvvvvrrrrrreseeeeeeeeeeeee e 2 (Includes Key Nos. 34-35)

15 099078001015 * HEX NUE (MB) w.ovvooeeeeeooeooeoooeoeeoeeoeeee 5 34 099078001038 Warning Decal ..o, 1
16 099078001017  SUPPOMt PIALE «..vveeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 | % 099078001041 Warning Label (UL) ..ccovroooivvvvversss v 1
17 099078001018 Wheel Mounting Plate ..............oooooovvvooe.. y 36 099078001039 HanNger Cap .....cceeeeeeerriee e 1
18 099078001019 * WASHEr (10 MM) oo ) 37 099078001040 HOIAING PN oo 1
19 099078001020 Adjusting Knob With Hex NUt wooooovvvvvvvooe. y 38 099078001016 Support Arm Assembly ........ccceeeeiiieeeeenieeen. 1
(Includes Key Nos.16-24)
20 099078001021  * Hex Lock NUt (M8).........oveceeeeereeeereerereeeeen. 1
21 099078001022  * Screw (M5 X 16 mm Hex Hd.) .......ccvvenneee. 1
\_ J
* Purchase locally from retailer where unit was purchased. 6
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

TAILLE-BORDURES A LIGNE DE 30 CC ET EXPAND-IT™ ACCESSOIRE COUPE-BORDURES N
NO. DE MODELE RY30130 RY30120

FIGURE A
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

TAILLE-BORDURES A LIGNE DE 30 CC ET EXPAND-IT™ ACCESSOIRE COUPE-BORDURES

~ )
NO. DE MODELE RY30130 RY30120
LISTE DES PIECES DE LA FIGURE A
NO.DE NO.DE ) NO.DE NO.DE )
LEG. SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTE. LEG. SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTE.
1 870170001 Bougie ("Champion RCJ4)...........ccooveiiinnne. 1 14 518012002 GACHEE ...t 1
2 940967004 Autocollant de démarrage............cocovveenenns 1 15 678021001 Ressort de torsion .............cc.eveceevcurvceereennne. 1
3 940330006 Couvercle de filtre @ @ir..........ooeveiniieininnnns 1 16 678252001 MaNCHON. .....vecveeeeeeceeeeeeteeee e, 1
4 900952001 Filtre @ air......coooeiiiiiiii 1 17 308439001 PaPillon €t fil .....c.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 1
5 760363002 Poignée du lanceur..........cccocevinniincinienne 1 18 308472001 Assemblage de POIgNEE.........ovwevereeeeeeeree. 1
6 940627021 Autocollant de modele (CS30)...........ccovuvne. 1 19 518019001 Capuchon de suspension..............c.cc.cceee... 1
7 300758006 Bouchon de carburant............c.cococveiinnne, 1 20 660616001 Vis (10-24 X 7/8 iN.).eurueirererrereereiecieiesieeeanne 1
8 940299600 Plaquette de 10go ........cccoviiiiiiiiiiii s 1 21 940330006 Autocollant de volet de depart ...................... 1
9 940230132 Autocollant d’avertissement ...........ccccceeeene 1 22 660881001 * Boulon six pans (M5 X 30 MM).......cccceeen... 2
10 000998237 Arbre, partie supérieure (Incl. no. de lég. 9) .. 1 23 678256001  * Ecrou papillon (M5).........c.cceueueeerecureerceeeennns 2
11 000998236 POIgNée ......oocviiiii 1 24 638008001 Bride de QUIdON ....e.eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 1
12 660618002 *ViS (10-14 X 1 PO)cuuereerreeeireee e 9 983000903 Manuel d’utilisation
13 518011002 Verrouillage de gachette.........ccccoecivrieene 1 983000904 Feuille client
\. y,
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TAILLE-BORDURES A LIGNE DE 30 CC ET EXPAND-IT™ ACCESSOIRE COUPE-BORDURES

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

4 A
NO. DE MODELE RY30130 RY30120
NO.DE NO.DE )
LEG. SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTE.
1 940627024 1 o Yoo ]| F= T = tq o T- T o L 1
2 940230132 YU (oTelo] [ F=Tq) ao =1V =T o IS tT=T o g =T o L TSP PPPPPPPPPPPP 1
3 000998239 F g (S oTo 1H [ o1 SO PP PRPPPPPTPN 1
4 308052001 (D= 1= (0 o I =T o= PP 1
5 120650001 Ao [0 [0 1T o= 11 1= g = PR PPRPR 1
6 308042002 [Ty =T T8 LN [ oY o] o 11 g T= N (T =) OSSR 1
7 000998230 Téte de coupe COMPIELE (0,080 PO) .urerrrrrreerieieeieiieteeeieeeeeeeeeessaareareeereeeeeeaeeeaaaasassseeeeeeeeaeaeeaaaaassnssseeeeeeeeeeaeeeasaasssnnnnnnneeeaeneees 1
8 308044002 Bobine et ligne (0,080 PO) GVEC MESSONM T ....uiiiiieeieeiieieeeeeiteeeeeeaeeeessassaseeereeeaeeaeeeaaaaasssaseeeeeeaaaeaaaaaaassseseneeeeaaeeeeasaassssssennneeeeaeneeen 1
9 308043001 Lo T =t o= 1Y PSPPSR 1
10 678022001 /= o o T o TP 1
\ J
* Se procurer localement au magasin de détail ou I'outil a été acheté. 9
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
TAILLE-BORDURES A LIGNE DE 30 CC ET EXPAND-IT” ACCESSOIRE COUPE-BORDURES

NO. DE MODELE RY30130

UT15518E
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

TAILLE-BORDURES A LIGNE DE 30 CC ET EXPAND-IT™ ACCESSOIRE COUPE-BORDURES

f NO. DE MODELE RY30130 UT1551 8,;

NQ. DE NO. DE ) NQ. DE NO. DE i

LEG. SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTE. LEG. SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTE

1 099078001001 Ensemble de lame (Incl. pieces no. 2-5) ...... 1 22 099078001023  * Rondelle (5 MM) ceeeieiiiieeeee e 1

2 099078001002 * Ecrou indesserrable (M8).........ccccoeeeeueveennn. 1 23 099078001024 Guide de bordure ..........cccoeeerieiiiiiiieee, 1

3 099078001003 Rondelle bombée.........ceeeeeeeeiiiiiciirieeeeee, 1 24 099078001025 Ensemble de roue ......cccceeeeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeees 1

4 099078001004  LAME....oweereeeeeeeeeeeeeesseesesseseeesesesessseseessenes 1 (Incl. piéces no. 25-27)

5 099078001005 Rondelle & épaulement............erveereerreeerenees 1 25 099078001026  * Rondelle (10 MM) ...euviiiiiieeieeeeeeeeieeeeeeen 2

6 099078001006 Gardede lame...ooo oo 1 26 099078001027 Boue ............................................................. 1

(Incl. pieces no. 7-15) 27 099078001028  * Ecrou poussoir (10 mMm) .....cceeeeeeeceeneeneeeeennn. 1

7 099078001007 *Vis (10-24 x 5/8 po, siX pans) .....ccccceveevvennnee 3 28 099078001029 Ensemble carter d’engrenages et vis........... 1

8 099078001008  * Rondelle de blocage (5 MM) c..c.vevvevereereenen. 3 (Incl. pieces no. 29-32)

9 099078001009 FIASUE ..o eeneneeen 1 29 099078001030  * Vis (M5 X 12 mm, SiX Pans) ........ccouevveenenecn. 1
10 099078001010 Autocollant d’avertissement......................... 1 30 099078001031  * Rondelle de blocage (5 Mm) .......cccccecueennen. 1
11 099078001011 Autocollant de 1ogo Expand-it...................... 1 31 099078001032 * Vis hex. creux (M6 X 30 mm)........cccceuueevee. 1
12 099078001012 Protege-1ame. ......cuoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 32 099078001033 Ensemble carter d’engrenages .................... 1
13 099078001013 Bavette de résistance. ... 1 33 099078001034 PEerche ......eoiieiieiieeeeeeeceeeeeeeee e 1
14 099078001014  * RONAEIIE (6 MM) wevvvrrrrrreeoeeeeeeeeeere e 2 (Incl. pieces no. 34-35)

15 099078001015  * Perno de llave hexagonal (M6) ................... 5 34 099078001038 ALftocoIIant d’av<.artissement ......................... 1
16 099078001017  Plaque de SUPPOMt covveeoeooooooeoeeeeeeeoeeeoeeoo 1 | 099078001041 Etiquette d'avertissement..........c.......ce. 1
17 099078001018 Plaque de montage de roue ..............oo..... y 36 099078001039 Capuchon de suspension ..........cccceeeeeenuneens 1
18 099078001019 * Rondelle (10 MM) wevvvvoooooeoooooeoeeoeooe y 37 099078001040 AXe de retenuUe ....ueeeeeeeciicieee e 1
19 099078001020 I?outon de réglage avec écrou six pans...... ’ 38 099078001016 5;2? 2:eezzzr:]c(>)rt16_24) .................................. 1
20 099078001021 * Ecrous de blocage six pans (M8)................ 1

21 099078001022 *Vis (M5 X 16 mm, SiX PaNS) .....evveeeeeereereeennnns 1

\ J

* Se procurer localement au magasin de détail ou I'outil a été acheté.
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

RECORTADORAS DE HILO 30 CC Y ACCESORIO EXPAND-IT™ PARA RECORTAR BORDE N
MODELO NO. RY30130 RY30120

FIGURA A
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

RECORTADORAS DE HILO 30 CC Y ACCESORIO EXPAND-IT" PARA RECORTAR BORDE

4 )
MODELO NO. RY30130 RY30120
LISTA DE PIEZAS PARA LA FIGURA A
NUM.  NUM. ] NUM.  NUM. )
REF. SERV. DESCRIPCION CANT. REF. SERV. DESCRIPCION CANT
1 870170001 Bujia (*Champion RCJ4) ......ccccveeriiiiieneeeee 1 14 518012002 GatillO eveeeee e 1
2 940967004 Etiqueta de arranque .........ccceeciieiiieeiieeeeeee, 1 15 678021001 Resorte de torsion ..........cooveecciiivieeeeee e, 1
3 940330006 Tapa delacajadeaire........cccceeevvvrrireienrnnnnnnnee. 1 16 678252001 MaNGa .....oo e 1
4 900952001 Filtro de @ire ..cooeveeeeeeeeeecceee e 1 17 308439001 Conjunto del acelerador y el conductor.......... 1
5 760363002 Mango del arrancador..........ccccveeeeiiieeeeeenne 1 18 308472001 Conjunto del mango .......cccceeevvieeeeiiiiieeee s 1
6 940627021 Etiqueta del modelo..........cecceeeiieiiiiiiieees 1 19 518019001 Tapa de suspensiOn .......cccccveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeecccnnnnns 1
7 300758006 Arandela ondulada........ccccoeeeeieiiiiiiieeneniieen, 1 20 660616001 Tornillo (10-24 X 7/8 iN.).eeeiiiiiiiieieeieeee e 1
8 940299600 Placa del 1ogotipo ..ccoeeeeiieiiiiiiieeeeee e 1 21 940330006 Etiqueta de planca del anegador.................... 1
9 940230132 Calcomania de advertencia...........cccccveeeeenn... 1 22 660881001 Perno de cabeza hexagona (M5 x 30 mm)..... 2
10 000998237 Conjunto del brazo, superior 23 678256001 Tuerca de mariposa (M5) ........cccceeevieeeeeeiineen. 2
(incl. nUM. ref. 9)eeee e 1 24 638008001 Abrazadera de la barra del mango ................ 1
11 000998236 Conjunto del Mango .......ccccceevriieeriiee e 1 983000903 Manual del Operador
12 660618002  * Tornillo (10-14 X 1 pulq.) «eeeeeeeereeieeeee e 9 983000904 Hoja del cliente
13 518011002 Seguro del gatillo........coovviiiieiiiiiiieeeeee 1
\. J
* Adquiéralo en la localidad, con el concesionario donde adquirié la unidad. 13
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RECORTADORAS DE HILO 30 CC Y ACCESORIO EXPAND-IT" PARA RECORTAR BORDE

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

4 A
MODELO NO. RY30130 RY30120
NUM. NUM.
REF. SERVICIO DESCRIPCION CANT.
1 940627024 Lo BT o= T = o =T oo L PR UPT 1
2 940230132 (0= [olo] g E=T T t= Wo == To V7Y o {=Y o Lo - PSPPI 1
3 000998239 (@70 o[0T a) o Jo [ I YT o0 [ o SR 1
4 308052001 D= 1Yot (o T e L= o = T o X 1
5 120650001 IS8 1Ye Lo 3o L= o11= 2= e (=30 o1 ) SRR 1
6 308042002 Ty =T T L= I oz T =) (= (1Y [ ) SRR 1
7 000998230 (OF-1o1V.4= e LY M a1 o X eToT g o1 1=3 o TN (0010 I o T 1o T SO 1
8 308044002 Carrete € hilo (0,080 PUIG.) C/TESOME ....uueiiieieeeiieeee ettt ee e e e e e e e e es e e eeeeaeeeeeaaaaasaseeaeeeeeeeaaeeaaaassssnsneneeeaeeaeseasaasnsnnnennnnees 1
9 308430001 Y o = 1= 1 (0 TNV 11| S 1
10 678022001 /= o - PP PR 1
\ J

* Adquiéralo en la localidad, con el concesionario donde adquirio la unidad. 14
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
RECORTADORAS DE HILO 30 CC Y ACCESORIO EXPAND-IT™ PARA RECORTAR BORDE

UT15518E

MODELO NO. RY30130
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

- RECORTADORAS DE HILO 30 CC Y ACCESORIO EXPAND-IT"™ PARA RECORTAR BORDE N\
MODELO NO. RY30130 UT15518E
NUM.  NUM. ) NUM. NUM.
REF. SERV. DESCRIPCION CANT. | REF. SERV. DESCRIPCION CANT,
1 099078001001 Conjunto de las hoja (incl. pzas. niUms. 22 099078001023  * Arandela (5 MM) c...ueeriiiiieieeee e 1
FEF. 2-5) o 23 099078001024 Guia para bordillos ........oewrereeeeeeerereereneenn. 1

2 099078001002  * Tuerca (M8)......coeicueriiieeeeeee e 24 099078001025 Conjunto de 1as FUEda .......c.eerveeeeeeeeerereeenn. 1

3 099078001003 Arandela cONCAVA.........ueuueieeeeeeeieieeeeeeeeeeeees (incl. pzas. nums. ref. 25-27)

4 099078001004 HOJ cvv et eee e seeseeeseee e eee e eseeee e e eeeees 25 099078001026  * Arandela (10 MM) veveeeeereereereeeesrseseeseenn. 2

5 099078001005  Arandela de brida.............oveeeeeereererresrneenn. 26 099078001027 RUEAE ..o ee e 1

6 099078001006 Conjunto protector de la hoja de corte ........ 27 099078001028  * Tuerca de empuje (10 MM)....cceevveerrrnreenennn. 1

(incl. pzas. nums. ref. 7-15) 28 099078001029 Conjunto de cabezal de engranajes

7 099078001007  * Tornillo (10-24 X 5/8 pulg., cab. hex.)........... 3 Y OO e 1

8 099078001008  * Arandela de segurida (5 Mm) .......ooeeeereenn. (incl. pzas. ndms. ref. 29-32)

9 099078001009 BIIOA ... 29 099078001030  * Tornillo (M5 X 12 mm, cab. hex.)..........ccee... 1
10 099078001010 Calcomania de advertencia.............cc..o....... 30 099078001031  * Arandela de segurida (5 MM) ........c.ccceeueunenes 1
11 099078001011 Etiqueta del logotipo Expand-it.................. 31 099078001032 * Tornillo de casquete (M6 X 30 mm)............. 1
12 099078001012 Protector de 12 NOja.........cccueeeeeeeeeerseeeen. 32 099078001033 Conjunto de cabezal de engranajes............. 1
13 099078001013 Oreja A€ Arrastre.......vvveeeeeeeereeseeseeeesereeseen. 33 099078001034 Conjunto del brazo .........cocoevvieiciciiinnn, 1
14 099078001014  * Arandela (6 MM) w.oevvvrorreser oo (incl. pzas. nams. ref. 34-35)

15 099078001015  * TUEICa heX. (MB) ....eeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeenne 34 099078001038 Calcomania de adVertenGia.............ccwwwr... 1
16 099078001017  Placa de SOPOME wvvvvvvvvoreoeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeo 35 099078001041 Etiqueta de advertencia ...........c..wreveee 1
17 099078001018 Placa de montaje de Ia rueda..................... 36 099078001039 Tapa de sSuSPeNSION ......ccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 1
18 099078001019 * Arandela (10 MM) «..veeereveereeeeeeeereeseseeeen 37 099078001040 Pasador de retencion ........cwwsvrssvvesve !
19 099078001020 Perilla de ajuste con tuerca hexagonal ........ 38 099078001016 grf’crrf“g‘ztgs‘f'f]'utr’;:z‘r’e‘:efé‘_’gz)”e """"""""""" 1
20 099078001021 * Tuerca hexagonal de seguridad (M8)...........

21 099078001022  * Tornillo (M5 X 16 mm, cab. hex.) .................. 1

\_ J

* Adquiéralo en la localidad, con el concesionario donde adquirio la unidad.
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